

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3156/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2007 in CRP No. 5004/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED MUJTABA ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVA CREATIVE CONSTRUCTIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. D.Julius Riamei,Adv.

Mr. G.Gangmei,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Ms. M.Indrani,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw
the petition. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER